Image: state and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is boild be mailed: r of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PSI Telecommunications, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Component Conveying party (ies) attached? S. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date(s): April 15, 1999 2. 4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent application on 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Darla P. Fonseca 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel P.O. Box 33427 40. Y. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 40.	04-30-1999	SSIGNMENT RE	Docket No. 0010921001 CORDATION COVER SHEET
101024610 _nal document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PSI Telecommunications, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Com P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 4. Application number or patent number:		·····	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PSI Telecommunications, Inc. PSI Telecommunications, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment Execution Date(s): <u>April 15, 1999</u>			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Application number or patent number:	1. Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
This document is being filed with a new patent application on This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: Re. 35,325 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malted: Darla P. Fonseca Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 G. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 This document and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca April 20, 1999 Printed Name of Attorney Signature	Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Assignment	
document should be mailed: 0. Total indirict of applications and patents involved: Darla P. Fonseca 1 Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company 1 Office of Intellectual Property Counsel x P.O. Box 33427 x St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 40. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. Please of it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Que Acrosc Ca. Printed Name of Attorney Signature	This document is being	g filed with a new patent	
Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company 1 Office of Intellectual Property Counsel x \$40.00 P.O. Box 33427 x \$40.00 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 40. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Please of it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca P. Fonseca Paule Aonse col Printed Name of Attorney Signature	 Name and address of party to whom a 		6. Total number of applications
P.O. Box 33427 x \$40.00 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 40. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 . Please of it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 Please of it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Printed Name of Attorney Signature Date	Minnesota Mining and Mar	• • •	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Please of it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Printed Name of Attorney Signature		3427	
it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Date Printed Name of Attorney Signature			40.0
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Date Printed Name of Attorney Signature			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \dots $\$40$. Please clipt to Deposit Account No. 13-3723
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Que Acrosce Que April 20, 1999 Printed Name of Attorney Signature	<u>.</u>	DO NOT US	
is a true copy of the original document. Darla P. Fonseca Que Printed Name of Attorney Signature April 20, 1999 Date Date	8. Statement and signature.		
Printed Name of Attorney Signature Date			information is true and correct and any attached
	Darla P. Fonseca	- Vaile Pr	fonseca April 20, 1999
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Printed Name of Attorney	Signature	Date
	Total number	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Form Rec-Asn.doc Rev. 6/11/96 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

.

PATENT **REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0868**

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, PSI Telecommunications, Inc., (PSI Telecommunications), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at <u>3500 Lakeside Court, Reno, NV 89509</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Reissue Patent No. <u>35,325</u> issued on <u>September 3, 1996</u>, and

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY (3M), a Delaware corporation having principal places of business at 3M Center, St. Paul Minnesota and 3M Austin Center, Austin Texas, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest to the issued Letters Patent listed above,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PSI Telecommunications does hereby assign unto said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY (3M) all right title, and interest in said Letters Patent, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts, to be held and enjoyed by 3M, its successors and assigns, fully and entirely the same as would have been held by PSI Telecommunications had this assignment and sale not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that PSI Telecommunications has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages.

AND PSI Telecommunications DOES HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of 3M execute all papers and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent or any invention contained therein in 3M, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

the Assignment made herein is subject to the Representations and Warranties made pursuant to that certain Agreement between Ja-Leu, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and 3M dated <u>December 4, 1998</u> and further subject to the limitations set forth therein.

In testimony whereof, **PSI Telecommunications, Inc**, has caused this assignment to be signed by a duly authorized office and its seal to be attached this <u> 15^{-1} </u> day of <u> $APRIL_{-1}$ </u>, 1999.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0869

(Corporate Seal)		PSI Telecommunications, Inc. By H_{C+C} H_{C} Title $C+C$ H_{C} Date Y_{1} Y_{1} Y_{2} Y_{3}
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
On this personally appeared		19, before me, personally
	un hu ma ta ha	the nerson described in and who executed the

known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0870

 \mathbf{P}^{\dagger}

orace of oan	fornia	
County of	Los Angeles	SS.
On April	15, 1999, before me, _	Sharon L. Wardman, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally a	ppeared <u>CHRISTIAN</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
		Anne(s) of signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	SHARON L. WARDMAN Commission # 1148557 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s) <u>is</u> /are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in <u>his/her/their</u> authorized capacity(ies), and that by <u>his/her/their</u> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Place Notary Seal Above	
Though the i	c	Signature of Notary Public
Though the i	nformation below is not required by	
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
ar. Description	nformation below is not required by ad could prevent fraudulent removal of Attached Document	DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.

14

RECORDED: 04/26/1999